
Mercer Unofficial Summary ResultsElection Summary Results Report
2023 November 7 General

Mercer CountyNovember 7, 2023

Statistics TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Election Day Precincts Reporting 36 of 36 36 0 0 0

Precincts Complete 0 of 36 0 0 0 0

Precincts Partially Reported 36 of 36 36 0 0 0

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 36 of 36 0 36 36 0

Registered Voters - Total 29,369

17,691Ballots Cast - Total 12,466 4,376 849 0

961Paper Ballots Cast - Total 40 72 849 0

0Cards Cast - Total 0 0 0 0

2Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 2 0

2Paper Ballots Cast - Blank 0 0 2 0

2Cards Cast - Blank 0 0 2 0

Voter Turnout - Total 60.24%

Mayor Celina
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

REP Jeffrey S. Hazel 2,695 100.00% 1,532 1,006 157 0

Total Votes Cast 2,695 100.00% 1,532 1,006 157 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,050 563 438 49 0

Contest Totals 3,745 2,095 1,444 206 0

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

Auditor Celina
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

REP Brooke Shinn 2,755 100.00% 1,559 1,037 159 0

Total Votes Cast 2,755 100.00% 1,559 1,037 159 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 990 536 407 47 0

Contest Totals 3,745 2,095 1,444 206 0

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

Director of Law Celina
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

REP George E. Moore 2,632 100.00% 1,505 970 157 0

Total Votes Cast 2,632 100.00% 1,505 970 157 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,113 590 474 49 0

Contest Totals 3,745 2,095 1,444 206 0

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8
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Member of Council at Large Celina
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

DEM Kyle N. Bruce 799 8.69% 401 338 60 0

REP Matt Gray 2,158 23.46% 1,252 796 110 0

DEM Eric M. Lochtefeld 1,178 12.81% 577 518 83 0

REP Thomas R. Sanford 1,878 20.42% 1,080 704 94 0

NP Michael Sovinski 972 10.57% 459 430 83 0

REP Joe Wolfe 2,212 24.05% 1,232 861 119 0

Total Votes Cast 9,197 100.00% 5,001 3,647 549 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2,038 1,284 685 69 0

Contest Totals 11,235 6,285 4,332 618 0

Precincts Reporting 8 of 8

Judge of the Municipal Court (FTC 1-1-2024)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Kathryn W. Speelman 14,049 100.00% 9,989 3,391 669 0

Total Votes Cast 14,049 100.00% 9,989 3,391 669 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3,642 2,477 985 180 0

Contest Totals 17,691 12,466 4,376 849 0

Precincts Reporting 36 of 36

Mayor Burkettsville Village
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Write-In Totals 18 100.00% 16 1 1 0

   Write-In: Joseph T. Stammen 10 55.56% 8 1 1 0

  Not Assigned 8 44.44% 8 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 18 100.00% 16 1 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 55 42 12 1 0

Contest Totals 73 58 13 2 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Member of Council Burkettsville Village
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

No Valid Petition Filed 0 0 0 0 0

No Valid Petition Filed 0 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 146 116 26 4 0

Contest Totals 146 116 26 4 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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Mayor Chickasaw
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Ben Kramer 165 100.00% 130 32 3 0

Total Votes Cast 165 100.00% 130 32 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 17 11 0 0

Contest Totals 193 147 43 3 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Member of Council Chickasaw Village
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Shawn A. Birt 120 43.32% 88 29 3 0

Nick Thobe 157 56.68% 121 33 3 0

No Valid Petition Filed 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 277 100.00% 209 62 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 302 232 67 3 0

Contest Totals 579 441 129 9 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Member of Board of Trustees of Public Affairs Chickasaw Village
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

No Valid Petition Filed 0 0 0 0 0

No Valid Petition Filed 0 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 386 294 86 6 0

Contest Totals 386 294 86 6 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Mayor Coldwater
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Doug Bertke 1,661 100.00% 1,211 340 110 0

Total Votes Cast 1,661 100.00% 1,211 340 110 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 316 230 68 18 0

Contest Totals 1,977 1,441 408 128 0

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4
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Member of Council at Large Coldwater
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Charmaine Bettinger 1,326 50.00% 949 278 99 0

Tim L. Buschur 1,326 50.00% 949 284 93 0

Total Votes Cast 2,652 100.00% 1,898 562 192 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,302 984 254 64 0

Contest Totals 3,954 2,882 816 256 0

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4

Mayor Ft. Recovery
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Dave Kaup 502 100.00% 414 67 21 0

Total Votes Cast 502 100.00% 414 67 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 82 72 9 1 0

Contest Totals 584 486 76 22 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Member of Council Ft. Recovery
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Scott Pearson 397 48.41% 326 55 16 0

Allen Post 423 51.59% 351 52 20 0

Total Votes Cast 820 100.00% 677 107 36 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 348 295 45 8 0

Contest Totals 1,168 972 152 44 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Mayor Mendon
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Terry T. Seibert 164 100.00% 149 12 3 0

Total Votes Cast 164 100.00% 149 12 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 49 42 7 0 0

Contest Totals 213 191 19 3 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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Member of Council Mendon
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Bruce D. Rickard 117 47.95% 103 11 3 0

Brian Webb 127 52.05% 116 8 3 0

Total Votes Cast 244 100.00% 219 19 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 182 163 19 0 0

Contest Totals 426 382 38 6 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Member of Board of Trustees of Public Affairs Mendon Village
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Darrell L. Etgen 167 59.64% 148 16 3 0

Jeff Snider 113 40.36% 102 8 3 0

Total Votes Cast 280 100.00% 250 24 6 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 146 132 14 0 0

Contest Totals 426 382 38 6 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Mayor Montezuma Village
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

No Valid Petition Filed 0 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 59 53 6 0 0

Contest Totals 59 53 6 0 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Member of Council Montezuma Village
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

No Valid Petition Filed 0 0 0 0 0

No Valid Petition Filed 0 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 118 106 12 0 0

Contest Totals 118 106 12 0 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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Mayor Rockford
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Chris Rasbach 153 42.74% 140 10 3 0

Ron Searight 205 57.26% 175 16 14 0

Total Votes Cast 358 100.00% 315 26 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0 0

Contest Totals 366 323 26 17 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Member of Council Rockford
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Mary Beougher 202 42.89% 175 16 11 0

Luke Stephenson 269 57.11% 241 18 10 0

Total Votes Cast 471 100.00% 416 34 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 261 230 18 13 0

Contest Totals 732 646 52 34 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Mayor St. Henry
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Steven Koesters 976 100.00% 775 155 46 0

Total Votes Cast 976 100.00% 775 155 46 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 176 131 33 12 0

Contest Totals 1,152 906 188 58 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Member of Council St. Henry Village
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Douglas J. Rinderle 940 100.00% 752 148 40 0

No Valid Petition Filed 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 940 100.00% 752 148 40 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,364 1,060 228 76 0

Contest Totals 2,304 1,812 376 116 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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Township Trustee - Blackcreek Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Grant H. Minnich 168 100.00% 131 32 5 0

Total Votes Cast 168 100.00% 131 32 5 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 23 2 2 0

Contest Totals 195 154 34 7 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Township Trustee - Butler Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Fred Kahlig 2,257 100.00% 1,656 483 118 0

Total Votes Cast 2,257 100.00% 1,656 483 118 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 644 446 159 39 0

Contest Totals 2,901 2,102 642 157 0

Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

Township Trustee - Center Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Jerry Albers 359 100.00% 232 108 19 0

Total Votes Cast 359 100.00% 232 108 19 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 125 73 47 5 0

Contest Totals 484 305 155 24 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Township Trustee - Dublin Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Michael Patterson 184 24.08% 161 16 7 0

Dan Roebuck 386 50.52% 322 47 17 0

Loren Shindeldecker 194 25.39% 143 34 17 0

Total Votes Cast 764 100.00% 626 97 41 0

Overvotes 1 0 0 1 0

Undervotes 49 40 7 2 0

Contest Totals 814 666 104 44 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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Township Trustee - Franklin Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Ronald Brookhart 925 100.00% 722 163 40 0

Total Votes Cast 925 100.00% 722 163 40 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 272 207 57 8 0

Contest Totals 1,197 929 220 48 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Township Trustee - Gibson Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Mark Post 791 100.00% 674 93 24 0

Total Votes Cast 791 100.00% 674 93 24 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 141 127 14 0 0

Contest Totals 932 801 107 24 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Township Trustee - Granville Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Mike Steinlage 1,422 100.00% 1,144 217 61 0

Total Votes Cast 1,422 100.00% 1,144 217 61 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 499 383 85 31 0

Contest Totals 1,921 1,527 302 92 0

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4

Township Trustee - Granville Township UTE
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Ron Post 1,474 100.00% 1,175 233 66 0

Total Votes Cast 1,474 100.00% 1,175 233 66 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 447 352 69 26 0

Contest Totals 1,921 1,527 302 92 0

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4

Township Trustee - Hopewell Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Eldon Sell 332 100.00% 163 139 30 0

Total Votes Cast 332 100.00% 163 139 30 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 94 59 30 5 0

Contest Totals 426 222 169 35 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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Township Trustee - Jefferson Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Nick Laux 1,938 46.83% 1,087 744 107 0

Jodie L. Swaney 2,200 53.17% 1,194 885 121 0

Total Votes Cast 4,138 100.00% 2,281 1,629 228 0

Overvotes 1 0 0 1 0

Undervotes 835 497 299 39 0

Contest Totals 4,974 2,778 1,928 268 0

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11

Township Trustee - Liberty Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Ronald A. Linn 270 100.00% 169 86 15 0

Total Votes Cast 270 100.00% 169 86 15 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 68 34 27 7 0

Contest Totals 338 203 113 22 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Township Trustee - Marion Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Perry Unrast 1,550 100.00% 1,259 230 61 0

Total Votes Cast 1,550 100.00% 1,259 230 61 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 240 185 48 7 0

Contest Totals 1,790 1,444 278 68 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Township Trustee - Recovery Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Doug Kahlig 605 100.00% 491 100 14 0

Total Votes Cast 605 100.00% 491 100 14 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 95 81 13 1 0

Contest Totals 700 572 113 15 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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Township Trustee - Union Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Austin Harner 213 50.71% 185 21 7 0

Brandon Uncapher 207 49.29% 176 21 10 0

Total Votes Cast 420 100.00% 361 42 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 65 58 5 2 0

Contest Totals 485 419 47 19 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Township Trustee - Union Township UTE
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Matt Sites 385 100.00% 330 38 17 0

Total Votes Cast 385 100.00% 330 38 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 100 89 9 2 0

Contest Totals 485 419 47 19 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Township Trustee - Washington Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Seth Muhlenkamp 441 100.00% 289 131 21 0

Total Votes Cast 441 100.00% 289 131 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 93 55 33 5 0

Contest Totals 534 344 164 26 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Township Fiscal Officer - Blackcreek Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Curtis L. Hamrick 168 100.00% 130 31 7 0

Total Votes Cast 168 100.00% 130 31 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 24 3 0 0

Contest Totals 195 154 34 7 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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Township Fiscal Officer - Bulter Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Cory W. McKibben 2,225 100.00% 1,625 484 116 0

Total Votes Cast 2,225 100.00% 1,625 484 116 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 676 477 158 41 0

Contest Totals 2,901 2,102 642 157 0

Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

Township Fiscal Officer - Center Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Ed Sites 358 100.00% 224 115 19 0

Total Votes Cast 358 100.00% 224 115 19 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 126 81 40 5 0

Contest Totals 484 305 155 24 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Township Fiscal Officer - Dublin Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Susan Smalley 664 100.00% 545 80 39 0

Total Votes Cast 664 100.00% 545 80 39 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 150 121 24 5 0

Contest Totals 814 666 104 44 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Township Fiscal Officer - Franklin Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Lee Ann Dorsten 931 100.00% 735 161 35 0

Total Votes Cast 931 100.00% 735 161 35 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 266 194 59 13 0

Contest Totals 1,197 929 220 48 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Township Fiscal Officer - Gibson Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Wendy Rauh 761 100.00% 647 91 23 0

Total Votes Cast 761 100.00% 647 91 23 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 171 154 16 1 0

Contest Totals 932 801 107 24 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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Township Fiscal Officer - Granville Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Nathan J. Schwieterman 1,515 100.00% 1,216 235 64 0

Total Votes Cast 1,515 100.00% 1,216 235 64 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 406 311 67 28 0

Contest Totals 1,921 1,527 302 92 0

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4

Township Fiscal Officer - Hopewell Township Hopewell
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Herbert Muhlenkamp 319 100.00% 159 133 27 0

Total Votes Cast 319 100.00% 159 133 27 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 107 63 36 8 0

Contest Totals 426 222 169 35 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Township Fiscal Officer - Jefferson Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Kimberly M. Bell 3,266 100.00% 1,852 1,232 182 0

Total Votes Cast 3,266 100.00% 1,852 1,232 182 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,708 926 696 86 0

Contest Totals 4,974 2,778 1,928 268 0

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11

Township Fiscal Officer - Liberty Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Jill Thomas 269 100.00% 164 88 17 0

Total Votes Cast 269 100.00% 164 88 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 69 39 25 5 0

Contest Totals 338 203 113 22 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Township Fiscal Officer - Marion Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Bonnie L. Garrison 1,572 100.00% 1,276 237 59 0

Total Votes Cast 1,572 100.00% 1,276 237 59 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 218 168 41 9 0

Contest Totals 1,790 1,444 278 68 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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Township Fiscal Officer - Recovery Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Lisa Tobin 568 100.00% 460 94 14 0

Total Votes Cast 568 100.00% 460 94 14 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 132 112 19 1 0

Contest Totals 700 572 113 15 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Township Fiscal Officer - Union Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Matt Grunden 382 100.00% 335 33 14 0

Total Votes Cast 382 100.00% 335 33 14 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 103 84 14 5 0

Contest Totals 485 419 47 19 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Township Fiscal Officer - Washington Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Samantha Menchhofer 205 43.52% 122 72 11 0

Ryan Sutter 266 56.48% 183 70 13 0

Total Votes Cast 471 100.00% 305 142 24 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 63 39 22 2 0

Contest Totals 534 344 164 26 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Member of Governing Board of ESC Mercer
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Melissa Hoying 5,735 99.19% 4,677 829 229 0

Write-In Totals 47 0.81% 38 8 1 0

   Write-In: Patricia Wendel 30 0.52% 24 5 1 0

  Not Assigned 17 0.29% 14 3 0 0

Total Votes Cast 5,782 100.00% 4,715 837 230 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8,970 7,267 1,329 374 0

Contest Totals 14,752 11,982 2,166 604 0

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

Election Summary - 11/07/2023 09:26PM  21Page 13 of



Mercer Unofficial Summary ResultsElection Summary Results Report
2023 November 7 General

Mercer CountyNovember 7, 2023

Member of Governing Board of ESC UTE Mercer
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Janet Bruns 5,667 100.00% 4,632 820 215 0

Total Votes Cast 5,667 100.00% 4,632 820 215 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,709 1,359 263 87 0

Contest Totals 7,376 5,991 1,083 302 0

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

Member of Governing Board of ESC Auglaize
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Mark J. Francis 29 34.52% 19 7 3 0

Christa Heckman 29 34.52% 18 8 3 0

David Shephard 26 30.95% 16 7 3 0

Total Votes Cast 84 100.00% 53 22 9 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 63 49 5 9 0

Contest Totals 147 102 27 18 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Member of Board of Education - CCSD
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Amanda Bruce 774 4.36% 432 291 51 0

Jon M. Clouse 2,233 12.57% 1,174 924 135 0

John Contreras 711 4.00% 396 282 33 0

Stacy Evers 1,289 7.25% 743 462 84 0

Tim Homan 1,783 10.03% 1,196 509 78 0

Andrea Kuehne 1,163 6.54% 594 505 64 0

Ashleigh Lantz 1,493 8.40% 823 598 72 0

Tiffany McKirnan 1,945 10.94% 1,121 735 89 0

Jessica Rolfes 1,141 6.42% 690 384 67 0

Adam Schleucher 3,124 17.58% 1,768 1,202 154 0

Julie Sommer 2,115 11.90% 1,082 904 129 0

Total Votes Cast 17,771 100.00% 10,019 6,796 956 0

Overvotes 3 0 3 0 0

Undervotes 3,910 2,665 1,082 163 0

Contest Totals 21,684 12,684 7,881 1,119 0

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
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Member of Board of Education - CWSD
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Terry Schroyer 2,034 52.87% 1,448 465 121 0

Jack Waite 1,813 47.13% 1,287 412 114 0

Total Votes Cast 3,847 100.00% 2,735 877 235 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2,229 1,691 437 101 0

Contest Totals 6,076 4,426 1,314 336 0

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11

Member of Board of Education - FRSD
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Chris Duhamel 470 10.87% 398 63 9 0

Mitch Fullenkamp 935 21.63% 774 132 29 0

Dee Grieshop 732 16.93% 610 102 20 0

Greg LeFevre 1,164 26.93% 967 160 37 0

Donald Wendel 1,022 23.64% 830 159 33 0

Total Votes Cast 4,323 100.00% 3,579 616 128 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 864 738 116 10 0

Contest Totals 5,187 4,317 732 138 0

Precincts Reporting 5 of 5

Member of Board of Education - MLSD
Vote For 3

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Randy Bruns 1,443 35.68% 1,183 207 53 0

Shannon M. Everman 1,315 32.52% 1,069 195 51 0

Tim Pohlman 1,286 31.80% 1,032 205 49 0

Total Votes Cast 4,044 100.00% 3,284 607 153 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,356 1,153 176 27 0

Contest Totals 5,400 4,437 783 180 0

Precincts Reporting 5 of 5

Member of Board of Education - MINS
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Sara B. Corona 4 36.36% 1 1 2 0

Ted Oldiges 7 63.64% 4 1 2 0

Total Votes Cast 11 100.00% 5 2 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0 0

Contest Totals 16 10 2 4 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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Member of Board of Education - NBSD
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Scott Bertke 34 97.14% 26 7 1 0

Write-In Totals 1 2.86% 1 0 0 0

   Write-In: Danielle Monfort 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0

  Not Assigned 1 2.86% 1 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 35 100.00% 27 7 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 47 31 9 7 0

Contest Totals 82 58 16 8 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Member of Board of Education - PKSD
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Tara Patterson 583 20.62% 470 91 22 0

Amanda Peel 932 32.97% 735 133 64 0

Bryan Schoenleben 925 32.72% 746 126 53 0

Christopher Wood 387 13.69% 312 51 24 0

Total Votes Cast 2,827 100.00% 2,263 401 163 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 761 641 93 27 0

Contest Totals 3,588 2,904 494 190 0

Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

Member of Board of Education - SHSD
Vote For 2

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

Paul Moorman 1,480 52.43% 1,185 229 66 0

Brad Nerderman 1,343 47.57% 1,072 213 58 0

Total Votes Cast 2,823 100.00% 2,257 442 124 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,283 985 220 78 0

Contest Totals 4,106 3,242 662 202 0

Precincts Reporting 9 of 9

Issue 1 A Self-Executing Amendment Relating to Abortion and Other Reproductive Decisions
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

YES 3,749 21.43% 2,293 1,187 269 0

NO 13,749 78.57% 10,031 3,146 572 0

Total Votes Cast 17,498 100.00% 12,324 4,333 841 0

Overvotes 1 0 0 1 0

Undervotes 192 142 43 7 0

Contest Totals 17,691 12,466 4,376 849 0

Precincts Reporting 36 of 36
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Issue 2 Proposed Law Cannabis
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

YES 5,950 34.23% 4,193 1,469 288 0

NO 11,432 65.77% 8,064 2,842 526 0

Total Votes Cast 17,382 100.00% 12,257 4,311 814 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 309 209 65 35 0

Contest Totals 17,691 12,466 4,376 849 0

Precincts Reporting 36 of 36

Franklin Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 821 71.70% 628 150 43 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 324 28.30% 262 59 3 0

Total Votes Cast 1,145 100.00% 890 209 46 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 52 39 11 2 0

Contest Totals 1,197 929 220 48 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2

Proposed Tax Levy (Renewal) Jefferson Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 3,256 69.00% 1,727 1,342 187 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 1,463 31.00% 890 502 71 0

Total Votes Cast 4,719 100.00% 2,617 1,844 258 0

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 254 160 84 10 0

Contest Totals 4,974 2,778 1,928 268 0

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11

Blackcreek Township Fire (Renewal and Increase)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 110 60.11% 86 20 4 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 73 39.89% 60 10 3 0

Total Votes Cast 183 100.00% 146 30 7 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 8 4 0 0

Contest Totals 195 154 34 7 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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Local Liquor Option for Sale of Intoxicating Liquors on Sunday Washington Township
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

YES 398 77.13% 260 123 15 0

NO 118 22.87% 69 38 11 0

Total Votes Cast 516 100.00% 329 161 26 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18 15 3 0 0

Contest Totals 534 344 164 26 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

MLSD Income Tax and Bond Issue
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE INCOME TAX AND BOND 1,161 65.37% 958 166 37 0
AGAINST THE INCOME TAX AND
BOND ISSUE

615 34.63% 500 94 21 0

Total Votes Cast 1,776 100.00% 1,458 260 58 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 21 1 2 0

Contest Totals 1,800 1,479 261 60 0

Precincts Reporting 5 of 5

Parkway Local School District (Renewal)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,060 61.41% 845 160 55 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 666 38.59% 550 81 35 0

Total Votes Cast 1,726 100.00% 1,395 241 90 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 68 57 6 5 0

Contest Totals 1,794 1,452 247 95 0

Precincts Reporting 6 of 6

Celina City School District (Renewal)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE INCOME TAX 3,893 55.53% 2,151 1,521 221 0

AGAINST THE INCOME TAX 3,118 44.47% 1,924 1,051 143 0

Total Votes Cast 7,011 100.00% 4,075 2,572 364 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 217 153 55 9 0

Contest Totals 7,228 4,228 2,627 373 0

Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
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Minster Local School District (Replacement)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 3 37.50% 2 1 0 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 5 62.50% 3 0 2 0

Total Votes Cast 8 100.00% 5 1 2 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 8 5 1 2 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Mercer County District Library (Renewal)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 6,760 60.32% 4,414 1,979 367 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 4,447 39.68% 3,056 1,213 178 0

Total Votes Cast 11,207 100.00% 7,470 3,192 545 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 408 311 83 14 0

Contest Totals 11,615 7,781 3,275 559 0

Precincts Reporting 28 of 28

Coldwater Public Library (Renewal)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 2,091 72.43% 1,517 454 120 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 796 27.57% 591 177 28 0

Total Votes Cast 2,887 100.00% 2,108 631 148 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 151 105 26 20 0

Contest Totals 3,038 2,213 657 168 0

Precincts Reporting 11 of 11

Southwest Mercer Fire District (Renewal)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,738 84.25% 1,361 319 58 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 325 15.75% 266 55 4 0

Total Votes Cast 2,063 100.00% 1,627 374 62 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 103 90 10 3 0

Contest Totals 2,166 1,717 384 65 0

Precincts Reporting 4 of 4
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Mercer County Developmental Disbilities (Renewal)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 13,242 77.73% 9,282 3,285 675 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 3,794 22.27% 2,682 966 146 0

Total Votes Cast 17,036 100.00% 11,964 4,251 821 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 655 502 125 28 0

Contest Totals 17,691 12,466 4,376 849 0

Precincts Reporting 36 of 36

Mercer County Council on Aging (Renewal)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 13,197 77.78% 9,112 3,390 695 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 3,770 22.22% 2,775 871 124 0

Total Votes Cast 16,967 100.00% 11,887 4,261 819 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 724 579 115 30 0

Contest Totals 17,691 12,466 4,376 849 0

Precincts Reporting 36 of 36

Electric Aggregation Unincorporated Mercer County
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

YES 4,024 50.28% 2,792 1,026 206 0

NO 3,979 49.72% 2,972 855 152 0

Total Votes Cast 8,003 100.00% 5,764 1,881 358 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,326 1,002 272 52 0

Contest Totals 9,329 6,766 2,153 410 0

Precincts Reporting 20 of 20

Rockford Village (Renewal)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 243 68.84% 213 21 9 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 110 31.16% 99 3 8 0

Total Votes Cast 353 100.00% 312 24 17 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 11 2 0 0

Contest Totals 366 323 26 17 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1
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Village of Fort Recovery (Renewal)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 431 77.66% 358 56 17 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 124 22.34% 103 17 4 0

Total Votes Cast 555 100.00% 461 73 21 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 29 25 3 1 0

Contest Totals 584 486 76 22 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Village of Mendon (Renewal)
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE TAX LEVY 148 72.55% 132 13 3 0

AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 56 27.45% 51 5 0 0

Total Votes Cast 204 100.00% 183 18 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 1 0 0

Contest Totals 213 191 19 3 0

Precincts Reporting 1 of 1

Village of St. Henry
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day

Absentee Absentee
Mail

Provisional

FOR THE INCOME TAX 684 61.90% 548 109 27 0

AGAINST THE INCOME TAX 421 38.10% 319 76 26 0

Total Votes Cast 1,105 100.00% 867 185 53 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 47 39 3 5 0

Contest Totals 1,152 906 188 58 0

Precincts Reporting 2 of 2
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